MC Series
■ PC-based programmable logic control and
monitoring system. Applications include
engine-driven compressors, plus other
industrial equipment.
■ System is scalable from basics to full featured.
■ User programmable with Windows®-based
ladder logic software. Allows the operator to

C277 (00007620) 18 Thermocouples/4-20 mA
C287 (00005945) 4 Analog Inputs, 4 Analog Outputs
How to Order
Accessories
Cables and Harnesses for All Expansion Modules (C267, C277 C287)
00005293 RJ45 cable assembly, 2 ft. (60.96 cm) length
00004925 RJ45 cable assembly, 4 ft. (121.92 cm) length
00005292 Terminating Resistor Module
Cables and Harnesses for C267Only
Connection Option 1
00007719 Interface Terminal board C267TBIF
00007196 Harness, C267 10-wire Molex to C267TBIF
00007197 Harness, C267 18-wire Molex to C267TBIF
Connection Option 2
00004924 Molex-to-raw wires harness, 2 ft. (60.96 cm), 35267HRNSKIT
Cables and Harnesses for C287 Only
00008544 C287 harness kit 35287HRNSKIT
Configuration and Programming/Software
ISaGRAF 3.4 256 (WD16) –Ladder logic (IEC-61131-3) programming and monitor-
ing software for up to 256 tag names
ISaGRAF 3.4 (WDL) –Ladder logic (IEC-61131-3) programming and monitoring
software for unlimited number of tag names
MTools –Display, set point, and alarm screen configuration, initial and default value
setting, Modbus register map creation and file transfer utilities.
Printed in U.S.A.
Optional
MCCP Hold-up
capacitor package
(for 12 VDC crank-
ing battery systems)
CONTROL SYSTEMS & SERVICES DIVISION
P.O. Box 1819; Rosenberg, Texas 77471; USA
(281) 633-4500  fax (281) 633-4588
e-mail sales@fwmurphy.com
MURPHY DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
Blvd. Antonio Rocha Cordero 300, Fracción del Aguaje
San Luis Potosí, S.L.P.; México 78384
+52-444-8206264  fax +52-444-8206336
Villahermosa Office +52-993-3162117
e-mail ventas@murphymex.com.mx
FRANK W. MURPHY, LTD.
Church Rd.; Laverstock, Salisbury SP1 1QZ; U.K.
+44 1722 410055  fax +44 1722 410088
e-mail sales@fwmurphy.co.uk
MURPHY SWITCH OF CALIFORNIA
41343 12th Street West
Palmdale, California 93551-1442; USA
(661) 272-4700  fax (661) 947-7570
e-mail sales@murphyswitch.com
In order to consistently bring you the highest quality, full featured products, we reserve the right to change our specifications and designs at any time.
MACQUARRIE CORPORATION
1620 Hume Highway
Campbellfield, Vic 3061; Australia
+61 3 9358-5555  fax +61 3 9358-5558
e-mail murphy@macquarrie.com.au
FWMurphy
P.O. Box 470248
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74147 USA
(918) 317-4100
fax (918) 317-4266
e-mail sales@fwmurphy.com
R
EGISTERED
Printed in U.S.A.
Warranty
A two-year warranty on materials and workman-
ship is given with this FWMurphy product.
A copy of the warranty may be viewed or printed
by going to www.fwmurphy.com/warranty.asp.